

Reference Number: 101004476905

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request & Response:

Request in bold:

1. In the year from 01/04/16 to 31/03/17 what was the number of Food Safety inspections carried out by local authority employed officers

This information is available here:

<https://data.food.gov.uk/catalog/datasets/069c7353-4fdd-4b4f-9c13-ec525753fb2c>

2. In the year from 01/04/16 to 31/03/17 what was the number of Food Safety inspections carried out by subcontracted officers

We have not employed subcontractors

3. In the year from 01/04/17 to 31/03/18 what was the number of Food Safety inspections carried out by local authority employed officers

As Q1

4. In the year from 01/04/17 to 31/03/18 what was the number of Food Safety inspections carried out by subcontracted officers

As Q2

5. In the year from 01/04/18 to 31/03/19 what was the number of Food Safety inspections carried out by local authority employed officers

As Q1

6. In the year from 01/04/19 to 31/03/19 what was the number of Food Safety inspections carried out by subcontracted officers

As Q2

7. In the year from 01/04/16 to 31/03/17 what was the number of appeals received under the Food Hygiene Rating Scheme

1

8. In the year from 01/04/16 to 31/03/17 what was the number of appeals upheld under the Food Hygiene Rating Scheme

0

9. In the year from 01/04/17 to 31/03/18 what was the number of appeals received under the Food Hygiene Rating Scheme

1

10. In the year from 01/04/17 to 31/03/18 what was the number of appeals upheld under the Food Hygiene Rating Scheme

0

11. In the year from 01/04/18 to 31/03/19 what was the number of appeals received under the Food Hygiene Rating Scheme

1

12. In the year from 01/04/18 to 31/03/19 what was the number of appeals upheld under the Food Hygiene Rating Scheme

0

Information provided by: Neighbourhoods & Public Protection

Date of response: 04.06.19